Form # P 04

DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK **CITY OF PORTLAND**

Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached

CTION

PERMIT Permit Number: 051245 PERMIT ISSUED PMENT Garage SEP 2 3 2005

371 A037001

BALLPARK DRIVE DEVE This is to certify that

28'x36' home, attached 8'x 20 eezewa

AT 74 BALLPARK DR Lot#7

has permission to ____

provided that the person or persons. of the provisions of the Statutes of I the construction, maintenance and u this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.

fication insped n must h and w n permi n procu b re this ding or t thered osed-in. ed or d IR NOTICE IS REQUIRED.

of buildings and st

m or

ine and of the

ation

A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.

epting this permulas half comply with all

ctures, and of the application on file in

ances of the City of Portland regulating

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS

Fire Dept. Health Dept. Appeal Board Other Department Name

PENALTY FOR REMOVINGTHIS CARD

Director - Building & Inspection Services

~4. ~			<u> </u>		, PERMIT I	330EU	 			
City of Portland, Maine	O		icauon, j	rmit No:	Issue Hate:		_			
389 Congress Street, 04101		, Fax: (207) 8'		05-1245	CED 2	371 A0	7/001			
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		1	r Address:	OLI Z	Phone:				
74 BALLPARK DR Lot#7		DRIVE DEVEL		IAVERTYS W						
Business Name:	Contractor Name		Contr	P.O. Box 1464 Portland OF PORTL 2022 328050						
	The Vesta Cor	р		P.O. Box 1464 Portland 2072328050						
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:			Permit Type: Zoi Single Family						
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		Perm		Cost of Work:	CEO District:				
Vacant Land	Home/ 28'x36':)' breezeway, &	28'x36' home, FIRE \$E,\$56.00 A \$200,000 NSPECTION:5				Type:SB Type:SB Type:SB				
Proposed Project Description:				////	\mathcal{A}	-//				
28'x36' home, attached 8'x 20	breezeway, & 24' x24'	Garage	Signa	ture /	Sign	nature				
			PEDESTRIAN A CTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) Action. Approved Approved w/Condition Denie							
		1	Signa			Date:				
Permit Taken By: ldobson	Date Applied For: 08/29/2005	Zoning Approval								
1. This permit application d	oes not preclude the	Special Zone or Reviews		Zoning Appeal		Historic Pres	ervation			
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and		Shoreland		☐ Variance			at on Landmanls			
Federal Rules.	<i>C</i> 11			Variance		Not in Distric	a of Landmark			
2. Building permits do not i		Wetland	. 17	Variance Miscellan	eous		quire Review			
 Building permits do not i septic or electrical work. Building permits are void 	nclude plumbing, if work is not started	Wetland	pAnel Z Zonex				quire Review			
2. Building permits do not i septic or electrical work.	nclude plumbing, if work is not started he date of issuance. validate a building	Wetland	pAnel Z Zonej	Miscellan	al Use	Does Not Re	quire Review			
 Building permits do not i septic or electrical work. Building permits are void within six (6) months of t False information may in 	nclude plumbing, if work is not started he date of issuance. validate a building	☐ Wetland ☐ Flood Zone ☐ Subdivision	congi	Miscellan Condition Interpreta	nal Use	☐ Does Not Re	quire Review			
 Building permits do not i septic or electrical work. Building permits are void within six (6) months of t False information may in 	nclude plumbing, if work is not started he date of issuance. validate a building	☐ Wetland ☐ Flood Zone ☐ Subdivision	congi	Miscellan Condition Interpreta	nal Use	☐ Does Not Re ☐ Requires Rev ☐ Approved	quire Review			
 Building permits do not i septic or electrical work. Building permits are void within six (6) months of t False information may in 	nclude plumbing, if work is not started he date of issuance. validate a building	☐ Wetland ☐ Flood Zone ☐ Subdivision	congi	Miscellan Condition Interpreta	nal Use	Does Not Re	quire Review			

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to **enter** all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK TITLE	·	DATE	PHONE

Applicant: The Yesta Corp Date: 9/15/05
Applicant: Address: 74 Ballpart Dr (6+#7) C-B-L: 371-A-03/
Address: 14 BAILTAGE INST ZONING ORDINANCE
Date - New Develop we # 05-1245
Date - Wew HET COP
Zone Location - Z - Z
Interior or corner lot- Proposed Use Work - Construct New 28' x 36' home with Attached 8'x 20' Servage Disposal - Cty breeze way And 24' x 24 g And glasses No rear Desirent Frontage - 50' mi - 165' 8hor
Proposed Use Work - Con & Twet New 20 Kd 24 x 24 g And g
Servage Disposal - (A)
Lot Street Frontage - 50' m - 165' Show
25 mm - 66 sched
Dans Your 15 War at 166 SCARCON
Side Yard- 14'min -19' & 79' Schlad Side Yard- 14'min -19' & 79' Schlad 25fory Projections- 6' x23' frut parch-chimney a left - breezeway antoystance 2x5
Projections - 6 + 23 transfer of the second
Width of Lot - 80' - 165' 8hom
Height - 35 MAY - 25 304 9
57 130 T SIVE
Lot Coverage Impervious Surface - 20% mg 7426 hay
Area per Family - 10,000 \$\frac{2}{1008}
Off-street Parking - Zpkg spcs reg - 2cAngAnge . 28 x 36 = 1008.
Loading Bays - WA 24 x 32 = 768
Site Plan-mnor/mnor # 2005-0194 1 2x 11 = 22
Shoreland Zoning/Stream Protection -
Flood Plains - PAnel 2 - Zone
No daylight basement Show

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES

Please call <u>874-8703</u> or <u>874-8693</u> to schedule your inspections as agreed upon

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or-ceases-for 6 months,

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit.

Footing/Building Location Inspect	ion: Prior to pouring concrete
Re-Bar Schedule Inspection:	Prior to pouring concrete
Foundation Inspection:	Prior to placing ANY backfill
Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electric	cal: Prior to any insulating or drywalling
Final/Certificate of Occupancy:	Prior to any occupancy of the structure or use. NOTE: There is a \$75.00 fee per inspection at this point.
phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE	Occupancy. All projects DO require a final cur, the project cannot go on to the next OR CIRCUMSTANCES. ES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, PIED Date Date Date

City of Portland, Maine - Buil	ding or Use Permit		Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (O	207) 874-8716	05-1245	08/29/2005	371 A037001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	0	wner Address:		Phone:
74 BALLPARK DR Lot#7	BALLPARK DRIVE D	EVELOPME 6	67 HAVERTYS W	'AY	
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	C	ontractor Address:		Phone
	The Vesta Corp		P.O. Box 1464 Por	tland	(207) 232-8050
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		ermit Type:		
			Single Family		
Single Family Home/ 28'x36' home, a 24' x24' Garage	ttached 8'x 20' breezeway	z, & 28'x36'	home, attached 8'x	α 20' breezeway, & 2	4' x24' Garage
Dept: Zoning Status: A	pproved with Conditions	Reviewer:	Marge Schmucka	l Approval Da	09/15/2005
Note:					Okto Issue: 🔽
Separate permits shall be required No rear decks are approved under approved under this permit.					
2) This property shall remain a singl approval.	e family dwelling. Any ch	nange of use shal	l require a separate	e permit application	for review and
3) This permit is being approved on work.	the basis of plans submitt	ed. Any deviati	ons shall require a	separate approval be	fore starting that
Dept: Building Status: A Note:	pproved with Conditions	Reviewer:	Tammy Munson	Approval Da	te: 0912312005 Okto Issue: ✓
1) Separate permits are required for	any electrical, plumbing,	or heating.			
2) The basement is NOT approved a	s habitable space.				
3) As discussed, hardwired interconr common area.	ected battery backup smo	oke detectors sha	all be installed in a	ll bedrooms, on ever	y level, and in a
4) A copy of the enclosed chimney d Certificate of Occupancy.	isclosure must be submitt	ted to this office	upon completion of	of the permitted work	or for the
5) Permit approved based on the plan noted on plans.	ns subnutted and reviewed	d w/owner/contr	actor, with addition	nal information as ag	reed on and as
Dept: DRC Status: A	pproved with Conditions	Reviewer:	Jay Reynolds	Approval Da	te: 09/15/2005
Note:					Ok to Issue:
1) Two (2) City of Portland approved Occupancy.	d species and size trees m	ust be planted of	n your street fronta	age prior to issuance	of a Certificate of
2) A sewer permit is required for yo section of Public Works must be r					
3) All Site work (final grading, lands	caping, loam and seed) m	nust be complete	d prior to issuance	of a certificate of oc	cupancy.
4) A permit by rule needs to be obtain	ned from the DEP in orde	er to install the fo	oundation drain, in	the stream buffer zon	ne.
5) The Development Review Coordin necessary due to field conditions.	nator reserves the right to	,		ther drainage improv	rements as
Dept: Planning Status: N Note:	ot Applicable	Reviewer:	Jay Rapmolds 20 CITY OF POF	Approval Da	te: 09/15/2005 Ok to Issue: ✓

74 Ballpark 37/137 Mike DiMillo 232-8050

					((F)						
Attic or additional Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table R802.4(1) and	Second Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table R502.3.1(1) & Table R502.3.1(2))	First Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table R502.3.1(1) & Table R502.3.1(2))	Sill/Band Joist Type & Dimensions	Built-Up Wood Center Girder Dimension/Type	Girder & Header Spans (Table R 502.5(2))	Lally Column Type (Section R407)	Anchor Bolts/Straps, spacing (Section R403.1.6)	Ventilation/Access (Section R408.1 & R408.3)	טבראן אין כייבאן אין אין אין אין אין אין אין אין אין א	STRUCTURAL Footing Dimensions/Depth (Table R403.1 & R403.1(1), (Section R403.1 & R403.1.4.1)	Soil type/Presumptive Load value (1 able K401.4.1, Component	ONE AND TWO FAMILY
2 x 8's chag joist	(())	2×10'5 16"0C	2×6 27	LVL'S		Did engineer &	1/2. 4 00	NIA	70	50" 8 desp	.1)Submitted Plan	PLAN REVIEW
7/0					(Findings/Revisions/Dates	CHECKLIST

		(((P)	W.	E)					:
	Energy Efficiency (N1101.2.1) R-Factors of Walls, Floors, Ceilings, Building Envelope, U-	Header Schedule (Section 502.5(1) & (2)	Chimney Clearances/Fire Blocking (Chap. 10)	Attic Aecess (Section R807)	Safety Glazing (Section R308)	Roof Covering (Chapter 9)	Emergency Escape and Rescue Openings (Section R310)	Opening Protection (Section R309.1)	Fire separation (Section R309.2)	(Section R309) Living Space? // 5 (Above or beside)	Private Garage	Fastener Schedule (Table R602.3(1) & (2)	Sheathing; Floor, Wall and roof (Table R503.2.1.1(1)	Pitch, Span, Spacing& Dimension (Table R802.5.1(1) - R 802.5.1(8)) Roof Rafter; Framing & Connections (Section R802.3 & R802.3.1)	R802.4(2))
C-value of windows? - 11 - Insulating floor	R-38 C/Way R-0019- wills	270	Not noted	OK Shows 26"x37"		Asphalt	Dot noted CK	fire door - Rating !- O/C	walls & chig \$18	`		NO	Root 12" walls 1/2" + Kor Sh - OK	2×10'S - 16'0C	

	Deck Construction (Section R502.2.1)	Dwelling Unit Separation (Section 1217) and IBC – 2003 (Section 1207)	Smoke Detectors (Section R313) Location and type/Interconnected	Section R312 & R311.5.6 – R311.5.6.3)	Headroom (Section R311.5.2)	Width (Section R311.5.1) 4 0/	Treads and Risers $7 - 10^{-1}$ (Section R311.5.3) $2 - 7\frac{3}{8}$ to $7\frac{3}{4}$	Exterior 3	Interior 2	Number of Stairways 65	Basement 2	Means of Egress (Sec 吐11 & R312)	Type of Heating System	Factor Penestration	\
ledger to house	Front porch root carry	NA	Med Condition	-34 +38 - Exterior 2	0/								Not Shown OK		
	ing bean x			not poted - OK											-

All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

	19 Bollook Dour	2 6 16 1							
Location/Address of Construction:		e firtland							
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structu	re 1999 Squa re Footage of Lat Structure 31	7/20							
27643/WIRG PACL									
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & iot Chart# Bloc # Lot# 37/ - # - 37	Owner: Ballpark Drive Development LLC	Telephone: 199-3317 David Haverty							
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) The Vesta Copporation	Applicant name, address & telephone: 379-2217	cost O:F Work: \$ 200,000 -							
Current use: <u>haw</u> land_									
If the location is currently vacant, what wa	is prior use: Yaw land	-							
Approximately how long has it been vaca	nt: <u> </u>								
Proposed use: Single family Project description: 38×36 SF home walakac	residential	y v 2 y x 2 y garage							
Contractor's name, address & telephone: P.O. 150 × 1464 FBF Face Who should we contact when the permit i	The Vesta Corporation of the 1904 - 879 sready: Wichael Della	1) 232-8050 11/0 232-8050							
We will contact you by phone when the permit is ready. You must come In and pick up the permit and review the requirements before starting any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A stop work order will be Issued and a \$100.00 fee if any work starts before the permit is picked up.									
		L DE ALITOMATICALLY							

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

I hereby certify that I om the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is Issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit ut any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

	 Δa	<u></u>	1//	<i></i>			
Signature of applicant				elle	Date:	8/3	19/05
	 	-					7

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.

If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4th floor & City Hall

From: Jay Reynolds

To: Single Family Signoff

Date: Thu, Sep 15,2005 10:29 AM Subject: (74) Ballpark Drive, lot #7, Damillo

CBL 371A037,

Approvals with conditions have been entered in urban insight for this application.

Jay Reynolds
Development Review Coordinator
City of Portland Planning Division
(207) 874-8632
jayjr@portlandmaine.gov

PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT - LAND ONLY

July 31	,2005	1/31/05	Effective Date
		Effective Date is defined in Paragraph 20 of this Agreement.	
1. PARTIES: This Agree	ment is made between _ The vesta	Corporation	
		(hereinafter of	
	Ballpark Drive Developm	ent, LLC (hereinaf	ter called "Seller")
part of ; If "part of so	ee para. 22 for explanation) the propert	Ifter set forth, Seller agrees to sell and Buyer agrees by situated in municipality of Portla	nd
described in deed(s) recor	ded at said County's Registry of Deeds	cated at Lot 7 Ballpark Drive s Book(s) 95962 ,Page(s),	and
3. CONSIDERATION: I	For such Deed and conveyance Buyer is	is to pay the sum of PRICE \$	145,403.00
of which		DEPOSIT\$	1,000.00
	• •	onal amount of DEPOSIT \$	
The balance due amount i	s to be paid by certified or bank check	, upon delivery of the Deed. BALANCE DUE \$	144,403.0
	greement is subject to the following co	/	
4. EARNEST MONEY/A	CCEPTANCE: Bal:	lpark Development, LLC ("A	Agency") shall hold
said earnest money and ac	ct as escrow agent until closing; this of	fer shall be valid until August 1, 200	5 (date)
		ent of non-acceptance, this earnest money shall be awsuit by virtue of acting as escrow agent, Agency	
		seed as court costs in favor of the prevailing party.	shan be entitled to
		rchantable title in accordance with the Standards of	
the Maine Bar Association	on shall be delivered to Buyer and thi	s transaction shall be closed and Buyer shall pay the (closing date) or before, if agreed in writing	e balance due and
		f this paragraph, then Seller shall have a reasonable	
exceed 30 days, from the after which time, if such	time Seller is notified of the defect, undefect is not corrected so that there	nless otherwise agreed to by both Buyer and Seller, is a merchantable title, Buyer may, at Buyer's optreby agrees to make a good-faith effort to cure any	to remedy the title ion, withdraw said
6. DEED: The property	shall be conveyed by a	Warranty deed, and shall be from	ee and clear of al
encumbrances except co- continued current use of t	venants, conditions, easements and re-	estrictions of record which do not materially and a	dversely affect the
7. POSSESSION: Posse	ssion of premises shall be given to Buy	ver immediately at closing unless otherwise agreed in	writing
shall have the right to v		age to said premises by fire or otherwise, is assume or to closing for the purpose of determining that that.	
fiscal year). Seller is respectively shall be apportioned	nean . Real estate to ponsible for any unpaid taxes for prior on the basis of the taxes assessed for pertained, which latter provision shall	hall be prorated as of the date of closing: rent, associated as shall be prorated as of the date of closing (based repeats). If the amount of said taxes is got known at the preceding year with a reapportionment as soon survive closing. Buyer and Seller will each pay the	d on municipality's he time of closing as the new tax rate
	ionals regarding any specific issue or c	receipt of Seller's Property Disclosure Form and is oncern. The disclosure is not a warranty of the condi	
11. INSPECTIONS: Buy	rer is encouraged to seek information f	om professionals regarding any specific issue or con	cern.
Rev. Jan. 2005	Page 1 of 4 - P&S-LO Buyer(s) Initials MA	Λ	
Vesta Real Estate P.O. Box 146 Phone: (207) 879-2217	<i>i</i>		w.zfi

Agent make: 10 warranties regarding the condition, permitted use or value of Sellers' real property. This Agreement is subject to the following compgencies, with results being satisfactory to Buyer:

	CONTINGENCY	YES	NO	DAYS FOR COMPLETION	OBTAINED BY	TO BE PAID FOR BY
1.	SURVEY Purpose:		X			
2.	SOILS TEST Purpose:		X			
3.	SEPTIC SYSTEM DESIGN	171	la			
4.	Purpose: LOCAL PERMITS Purpose:		x			
5.	HAZARDOUS WASTE REPORTS Purpose:		x			
6.	UTILITIES Purpose:		X			
7.	WATER Purpose:		X			
8.	SUB-DIVISION APPROVAL					
9.	Purptse: DEP/LURC APPROVALS Purpose:		x			
10.	ZONING VARIANCE Purptse:		x			
11.	MDOT DRIVEWAY/ ENTRANCE PERMIT		El			
12.	Purpose: DEED RESTRICTION Purpose:		X			
13.	TAX EXEMPT STATUS Purptse:		x			
14.	OTHER Purpose:		x			

Further specifications regarding any of the above:

Unless otherwise specified above, all of the above will be obtained and paid for by Buyer. If the result of any inspection or other condition specified herein is unsatisfactory to Buyer, Buyer will declare the Agreement null and void by notifying Seller in writing within the specified number of days, and any earnest money shall be returned to Buyer. If the result of any inspection or other condition specified herein is unsatisfactory to Buyer, and Buyer wishes to pursue remedies other than voiding the Agreement, Buyer must do so to full resolution within the time period set forth above; otherwise this contingency is waived. If Buyer does not notify Seller that an inspection is Unsatisfactory within the time period set forth above, this contingency is waived by Buyer. In the absence of inspection(s) mentioned above, Buyer is relying completely upon Buyer's own opinion as to the condition of the property.

Rev. Jan. 2005 Page 2 of 4 "P&S-LO Buyer(s) Initials Seller(s) Initials

12.	FINANCING: This Ag	greement is is not su	ibject to Financing. If s	ubject to Financing:	
	a. This Agreement is	subject to Buyer obtaining	a	_ loan of	% of the purchase price, at an
	interest rate not to e	exceed	% and amortized or	ver a period of	years. on and, subject to verification of
	information, is qua fails to provide Se shall be returned to	lified for the loan requested ller with such letter within	l within C said time period, Selle	lays from the Effective r may terminate this A	Date of the Agreement. If Buyer agreement and the earnest money
	c. Buyer to provide within commitment letter business days after period. If the Agre Buyer. d. Buyer hereby author Seller's agent. e. After (b) or (c) are to proceed under to proceed under to Buyer of notice from the Buyer agrees to paractual pre-paids, por g. Buyer's ability to contact the buyer may choose the super may choose the super s	Seller with loan commitmed days of the within said time period, delivery of such notice underent is terminated under orizes, instructs and directs met, Buyer is obligated to the terms of the financing. In the lender shall be a defay no more than points and/or closing costs, but in financing is is not to pay cash instead of obligations.	e Effective Date of the A Seller may deliver no cless Buyer delivers the result that the provision of this its lender to communicate notify Seller in writing Any failure by Buyer ault under this Agreements. Seller agrees to payout no more than allowath subject to the sale taining fmancing. If so	Agreement. If Buyer fatice to Buyer that this loan commitment lette subparagraph, the eastethe status of the Butter of the lender notifies Butter to notify Seller within the subparagraph. Jup to \$	as secured the loan commitment ils to provide Seller with this loan is Agreement is terminated three er before the end of the three-day rnest money shall be returned to exper's loan application to Seller or expert that it is unable or unwilling in two business days of receipt by toward Buyer's lee addendum Yes No
12	•	•	•	•	ons of paragraph 15 shall be void.
13. /		E: Buyer and Seller acknov			Seller Agent Buyer Agent Disc Dual Agent Transaction Broker
	n/a Licensee	of	Agency	is a	Seller Agent Buyer Agent Disc Dual Agent Transaction Broker
here	is transaction involves l by consent to this arran ncy Consent Agreement	ngement. In addition, the l	e Buyer and Seller ack Buyer and Seller ackno	nowledge the limited in owledge prior receipt	fiduciary duties of the agents and and signing of a Disclosed Dual
addr Buy med the	essed in this Agreemen er and Seller are bound iation, then that party w party who refused to go	t shall be submitted to med to mediate in good faith a ill be liable for the other pa	diation in accordance wand pay their respective orty's legal fees in any subsequent litigation.	with the Maine Resident to mediation fees. If a pubsequent litigation re This clause shall survi	this Agreement or the property tial Real Estate Mediation Rules party does not agree first to go to garding that same matter in which we the closing of the transaction
term lega Age	ination of this Agreeme l and equitable remedie	ent and forfeiture by Buyer s, including without limitar	of the earnest money. I tion, termination of thi	n the event of a defauls s Agreement and retur	dies, including without limitation t by Seller, Buyer may employ all n to Buyer of the earnest money o disbursing the earnest money to
	PRIOR STATEMENTS pletely expresses the ob-		rements and agreement	s are not valid unless of	contained herein. This Agreement
	HEIRS/ASSIGNS: This are Seller and the assigns		and be obligatory upon	n heirs, personal repres	sentatives, successors, and assigns
bind	ing effect as if the signa	tures were on one instrume	nt. Original or faxed sig	gnatures are binding.	ch as a faxed copy, with the same
19.	ADDENDA: Yes 🔲 E	xplain:		No	x
prov be e sign Effe shal	riding the required notice ffective upon communic ed by both Buyer and a ctive Date on Page 1 of 1 refer to calendar days	e, communication or docume cation, verbally or in writin Seller and when that fact I this Agreement. Except as 6	nentation to the party or g, to the other party or has been communicate expressly set forth to the fective Date as noted or	their agent. Withdrawa their agents. This Agred to Buyer and Seller e contrary, the use of "I n Page 1 of the Agree	s hereunder may be satisfied by also of offers and counteroffers will be be be be also of offers and counteroffers will be be also of offers and counteroffers will be be also of the benefit of the bene
of th	ne information herein to	the agents, attorneys, lende action. Buyer and Seller au statement to the parties and	rs, appraisers inspector athorize the l. prot to d their agent, a	s and others involved in closing agent prepar t and after the closing.	ential but authorize the disclosure n the transaction necessary for the ing the entire closing statement to
Rev.	Jan. 2005	Page 3 of 4 - P&S-LO B	Suyer(s) Initials	Seller(s) Initials	- w.zb

22. OTHER CONDITIONS: Contingent upon Seller approving house plans within 10 days of effective date of this contract.

NO REAL ESTATE COMM. TO BE

A copy of this Agreement is to be received by all parties and, by signature, receipt of a copy is hereby acknowledged. If not fully understood, contact an attorney. This is a Maine contract and shall be construed according to the laws of Maine.

Seller acknowledges that State of Maine law requires buyers of property owned by non-resident sellers to withhold a prepayment of capital gains tax unless a waiver has been obtained by Seller from the State of Maine Bureau of Taxation.

Buyer acknowledges that Maine law requires continuing interest in the property and any back up offers to be communicated by the listing agent to the Seller.

Michael H d), Mi	-llu		01-0321610	
BUYER The Vesta Corpor	ration		SS# OR TAXPAYE	R ID#
BUYER			SS# OR TAXPAYE	R ID#
Buyer's Mailing address is PO Bo	x 1464, Portland, ME	04104		
Seller accepts the offer and agrees agrees to pay Agency a commission Seller's Mailing address is 67 Hav	n for services as specified in the li	isting agreement.	upon the terms and condition	ns set forth and
Dovel I Have	t 0/2/10		032-30-1992	
SELLER Ballpark Drive De	velopment, DATE		SS# OR TAXPAYER I	
SELLER	DATE		SS# OR TAXPAYER I	D#
Offer reviewed and refused on		day of		
SELLER	-	SELLER	_	
COUNTER-OFFER: Seller agree The parties acknowledge that until will expire unless accepted by Buy (time) AM	signed by Buyer, Seller's signatuer's signature with communication	are constitutes only an o	offer to sell on the above term	
SELLER	DATE	SELLER		DATE
The Buyer hereby accepts the coun	ter offer set forth above.			
BUYER	DATE	BUYER		DATE
EXTENSION: The time for the pe	rformance of this Agreement is e	xtendeduntil	DATE	
			DATE	
BUYER	DATE	SELLER		DATE
BUYER	DATE	SELLER		DATE



Main.: Association of REALTORS®/ Rev. Jan. 2005

All Rights Reserved. © Copyright 2005.

Page 4 of 4 P&S-LO

QUITCLAIM DEED WITH COVENANT (Maine Statutory Short Form)

MARY MARGARET I. HAVERTY of the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, being unmarried, whose mailing address is 67 Havertys Way. Portland, Maine 04103 (the "Grantor"), for consideration paid, grants to BALLPARK DRIVE DEVELOPMENT, LLC, a Maine limited liability company with aplace of business in Portland. Maine and a mailing address of 67 Havertys Way, Portland, Maine 04103 (the "Grantee"). WITH QUITCLAIM COVENANT, a certain lot or parcel of land situated on the easterly side of Washington Avenue in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the most northerly comer of the parcel described herein which lies on the southwesterly line of Lester Drive Subdivision at its intersection with the numbeasterly comer of land now or formerly of Edmund F. Murphy and Patricia Murphy and from whence the easterly sideline of Washington Avenue bears N 57" 55' 57" W a distance of 150.00 leet:

Thence, from said point of beginning, S 57° 55' 57" E along said Lester Drive Subdivision, 1059.68 feet;

Thence, N 31° 59' 07" E continuing along said Lester Drive Subdivision, 536.38 feet to land now or formerly of the Grace Baptist Church;

Thence, leaving said Lester Drive Subdivision line, S 59° 03' 17" E along said Grace Baptist Church land, 247.73 feet to land now or formerly Simon C. Ramsay and Rita H. Ramsay;

Thence, S 30" 56' 43" W along said Ramsay land, 113 77 feet;

Thence, S 56' 47' 07" E continuing along said Ramsay land, 75.59 feet to land now or formerly of Matthew J. Flaherty and Karen H. Flaherty;

Thence, S 47° 00' 30" W along said Flaherty land and land now or formerly of the Grantor, Mary Margaret I. Haverty, 391.69 feet;

Thence, S i 7" I0' 07" E along said Haveny land and land now or formerly of Todd J. Friberg and Patricia C. Friberg, 451.67 feet to land now or formerly of Ira M Wine and Mary-Agnes Wine;

Thence, S 62" 14' 40" W along said Wine land 100.00 feet to the scutheast comer of remaining land of the Grantor, Mary Margaret I. Haverty;

Thence, N 25° 02' 09" W along said remaining Haverty land, 438.3" feet to an iron pipe or rod;

Thence, N 59" 36' 14" W continuing along said remaining Haverty land, 94.63 feet to an

iron pipe or rod;

Thence, S 30" 23' 46" W continuing along said remaining Haverty land, 167.48 feet to an iron pipe or rod;

Thence, N 59" **36'** 14" W continuing along said remaining Haverty land, 88.00 feet to a monument:

Thence, N 59° 36' 14" W continuing along said remaining Haverty land, 87.50 feet to a iron pipe or rod;

Thence, S 61" 27' 13" W continuing along said remaining Haverty land, 152.35 feet to the most easterly corner of land now or formerly of Richard M. Luthe and Susan N. Luthe;

Thence along said Luthe land the following courses and &stances:

N 52" 42' 38" W a distance of 285.61 feet;

N 52° 35' 27" W a distance of 109.24 feet;

N 76" 29' 06" W a distance of 223.57 feet to the corner common to **land** now or formerly of Christopher M. Huchanan **and** Tammy Huchanan and Herbert T. Ashby and Irene I. Ashby;

Thence, along said Huchanan land the following courses and distances:

N 15° 10' 54" W a distance of 20.18 feet;

N 15° 10' 54" W a distance of 60.82 feer;

N 04" 57' 54" W a distance of 14.88 fee:;

S 79" 41' 10" W a distance of 150.70 feet to the easterly sideline of Washington Avenue;

Thence, N 04" 25' 25" W aiong said easterly sideline of Washington Avenue 130.27 feet to land now or formerly of Joanne Boswell;

Thence, along said Boswell land the following courses and distances:

N 79" 51' 57" E a distance of 150.75 feet;

N 04" 25" 25" W a distance of 54.80 feet to the southeasterly comer of land now or formerly of said Edmund F. Murphy and Patricia Murphy;

N 18° 18' 29" W along said Murphy land a distance of 78.43 feet;

Thence, N 24° 19' 35" E continuing aiong said Murphy land 175.00 feet to the point of

beginning.

Containing 14.09 acres, more or less.

The above boundary information is taken from a plan entitled "Standard Boundary Survey of: The Haverty Estate Property. Washington Ave. Extension, Portland, Maine" by Sebago Technics dated December 23, 1999 (revised through September 13,2001) and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 203. Page 558, and includes a parcel of land not shown on said plan conveyed to the Grantor, *Mary* Margaret I. Haverty, by Joanne Boswell by deed dated April 29,2004 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 21190, Page 232, and excludes a portion of the land shown on said plan conveyed by the Grantor, Mary Margaret I. Haverty, to Edmund F. Murphy and Patricia Murphy by deed dated November 8,2004 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 22025, Page 7.

Bearings are based on a plan of land entitled "Plan of Division of Land, The Haverty Estate Property, Ballpark Drive Subdivision" by URS Corporation, Portland, Maine, dated November 22,2004, recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 204, Page 855 (the "Plan")

Further reference is made to a related plan recorded with the Pian entitled "Residential Lot Subdivision Plat Ballpark Drive Subdivision" dated November 22, 2004, and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 2014, Page 856 (the "Subdivision Plan").

The Plan and the Subdivision Plan are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Project Plans".

The premises conveyed herein are subject to the following:

- 1. Rights and easements acquired by the City of Portland by virtue of a Taking dated June 3, 1963 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 2764, Page 362;
- 2. Real Estate Tax Agreement by and between Joanne Boswell and the Grantor, Mary-Margaret I. Haverty, dated **April** 29,2004, and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book **2**1190, Page 234; and
- 3. General Notes, Setbacks, Stream Buffer, Easements and other matters shown on the Project Plans.

The premises conveyed herein comprise Lots 1 through 16, Lot 18 and the area encompassing Ballpark Drive as shown on the Project Plans, specifically excluding and not conveying herein Lot 17 as shown on the Project Plans, which Lot 17 is being retained by the Grantor, Mary Margaret I. Haverty.

Excepting and reserving to the Grantor, Mary-Margaret I. Haverty, her heirs and assigns, an easement in common with the Grantee, its successors and assigns, to use Ballpark Drive shown on the Project Plans for vehicular and pedestrian access to and from Lot 17 shown thereon and for the installation, maintenance, *repair* and replacement of utilities over, under and through

Doc#: 95962 Bk:22100 Ps: 76

Ballpark Drive to serve Lot 17 including, but not limited to, power lines, sewer and water lines, telephone and other communication lines, and cable television lines. The Grantor, Mary Margaret I. Haverty, her heirs and assigns, shall repair Ballpark Drive as nearly as practical following any activity therein pursuant to the exercise of said easement, which obligation shall be enforceable by all parties having rights in and to the use of Ballpark Drive. Following the acceptance of Ballpark Drive as a public street, the use thereof by the Grantor, Mary Margaret I. Haverty, her heirs and assigns, shall be further subject to all applicable municipal ordinances and regulations with respect thereto.

Reference is made to (a) a Short Form Trustee's Deed from Mary Margaret I. Haverty, Trustee of the John E. Haverty Trust - 1990, to the Grantor, Mary Margaret 1. Haverty, dated August 22,2000 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 15682, Page 290, and (b) Warranty Deed from Joanne Boswell to the Grantor, Mary Margaret I. Haverty, dated April 29, 1004 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 21190, Page 232, for the Grantor's source of title to the premises conveyed herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said MARY MARGARET I. HAVERTY, have hereunto set my hand and seal this & the day of December, 2004.

WITNESS

STATE OF MAINE COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND, ss.

Mary Margaret I. Havofty

December <u></u>**&**, 2004

Then personally appeared the above named **Marcy** Margaret I. Haverty and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed.

Before me.

otary Public/Attorney at Law

RICHARD A.SHINAY

Print name

Received Recorded Resister of Deeds Dec 08:2004 02:36:24P Cumberland County John B OBrien